U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
:E: F
ee:
Security Agreement
Change of Name
f receiving party(ies): NC.
-30
x 20 <u>00</u>
, NEW JERSEY
5-0907
Yes No

Patent (NO. 029 2098).

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

<u> </u>	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT A PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUME	ENTS OR COPY THEREOF.		
1.	Conveying party(ies):			
<u>Name(s)</u>	ExecutionDate(s)	Assignment Security Agreement		
John O. Konz, Jr	August 6, 2003	Merger Change of Name Other:		
Ann L. Lee	August 6, 2003			
Chi Shung Brian				
Aaron R. Goerke	August 6, 2003	Name and address of receiving party(ies): MERCK & Co., INC. ame: ————————————————————————————————————		
		nternal Address: RY60-30		
	s	treet Address: P.O. Box 2000		
		tity & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY		
	z	Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907		
Additional pamp(t)		Additional name(s) & Yes X No		
	ber(s) or patent number(s) are as follows:			
	ication No(s). 10/512,779	, filed on <u>October 25, 2004</u> ,		
and titled: METHODS	OF ADENOVIRUS PURIFICATION			
(b) If this docu		ional numbers attached? Yes No		
	a la la la la completado	of applications & patents involved: 1 (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: <u>Alysia A. F</u>	onania () Otal les	·		
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC.	nclosed he Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit count number entered below for any fees which may e required or to credit any overpayment.		
City & State:		account number: 13-2755.		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and				
	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	ginal document.	December 7 2007		
<u>Alysia A. Finn</u>	-	December 7, 2007 Signature Date		
Name of P	erson Signing			
FE-V	Total number of pages including cover sheet, at			
IOTE: Send to Ma	l Stop Assignment Recordation Services or Fax to			
I hereby certify th addressed to: D Trademark Office	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIM at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Servi rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Veron:	CE TRANSMISSION CE with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and		
Name (Print/T	ype) Jodi Hobbs	P. V. Marian and P. V.		
Signature		Pate December 7, 2007		

Signature

NO. 029 P. 2 **PATENT**

Attorney Docket Number 20983Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/436.963

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date May 12, 2003

For value received, we, John O. Konz, Jr., Ann L. Lee, Chi Shung Brian To and Aaron R. Goerke

of 1000 Frascr Road, Erdenheim, PA 19038; 600 Columbia Avenue, Lansdale, PA 19446;

204 Castle Drive, North Walcs, PA 19454;

2025 Screndipity Way, Schwenksville, PA 19473; respectively.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

METHODS OF ADENOVIRUS PURIFICATION

described in an application for Patents h	and in application(s)Serial No. 60/380,332			
filed on 05/14/2002 ; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

we hereby authorize our attorney, J. Mark Hand	or an aπomey with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing I	Pate(s) of said application(s) when known.
Signed at West Point, PA this this	_ day of Oxiguat_, 2003
John O. Konz, Jr.	

PATENT 1 REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0675

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 20983Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/436,963

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date <u>May 12, 2003</u>

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

County of Montgomery SS.

Personally appeared before me the above-named John O. Konz, Jr.

to me known and known to me to be the pe	rson(s) who executed i	the foregoing instr	ument and acknowledg	ed said instrument to be
their free act and deed this 4 6 4h	day ofOugs	<u>√</u> , <u>2003</u>	,	a security serv
	Notacial Sci Brenda Myers, Note Upper Gwynedd Twp., Mon My Commission Expires	tgomery County Apr. 11, 2006	Grend	A Physics Notary Public
	Member, Pennsylvania Asso	ociation of Notaries		Notary Fuelic
Signed at West Point, PA	this6#	day of Que	ust 2003	
		<u>, (</u>	Mark	The
		Ann :	L/I.co	
				·
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	- > 22			

Personally appeared before me the above-named Ann L. Lee

County of Montgomery

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this _____ day of _____ day of _____ .

Notarial Seal
Breada Mycrs, Notary Public
Upper Gwynedd Pwp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Apr. 11, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Brenda Myers X Notary Public

PATENT 2 REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 12/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 020229 FRAME: 0677